

Land Survey Authority Circular No. 3/2021

Disciplinary Board Panel – CORRIGENDUM

According to the Government Notice No. 4269 gazetted on 16 July 2021, with reference to the English version of the Government Notice No. 3962 published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette No. 26 Vol. 25 on 2 July 2021, it is hereby notified that the name of ‘Ms. MA Suk-lin’ should be amended to read ‘Ms. MA Jay Suk-lin’, and the name of ‘Mr. CHAU Ming, Marvin’ should be amended to read ‘Mr. CHAU Marvin Ming’.



(CHAN Siu-bun)
Land Survey Authority
16 July 2021